## **RESOLUTION 24-04** Sponsored by: Kris Kendrick

## A RESOLUTION BY FAULKNER COUNTY TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF A TIME CLOCK SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Faulkner County employees currently manually track their hours worked using paper timecards; and

WHEREAS, Faulkner County wishes to automate the process of recording work hours in order to streamline the payroll process and minimize discrepancies.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

Section 1. The Faulkner County Quorum Court resolves to appropriate the necessary funds of approximately \$50,000.00 to pay for the implementation of a time clock system.

Passed by the Quorum Court on May 21, 2024.

Attest:

Affirm

Margaret Darter Quorum Court Secretariat Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated:

Allen Dodson Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: